Teb setrings ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	Form PTC-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.    Internal Address of receiving party(ies)	<u> </u>	FAIENI	O ONL T	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77056  Execution Date: MAY 13, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/001,393 Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin M. Faulkner Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Finchosed Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		<b>▼ У</b>	Closes record the effected of	violes documents or copy thereof
Name: Univation Technologies, LLC  Internal Address:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  Execution Date: MAY 13, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/001,393  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950		r of Patents and Trademarks:	···	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77056  Execution Date: MAY 13, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/001,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  City: Houston State; Texas Zip: 77056  Execution Date: MAY 13, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/001,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES	INC.	Name: Onvanon	Teermorogies, E.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  City: Houston  State: Texas  Zip: 77056  Execution Date: MAY 13, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/001,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589			Internal Address:	
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es	) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	<del></del>	
Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950	3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77056  Execution Date: MAY 13, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/001,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  6. Deposit account number:  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589	🛂 Assignment	🖳 Merger		6555 Can Falina Suite 1950
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77056  Execution Date: MAY 13, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/001,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  8. Deposit account number: 50-0589	□ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _	5555 San Feripe, Sans 1750
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77056  Execution Date: MAY 13, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/001,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  Correct Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  Correct Address: Texas Zip: 77056  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Texas attached? Address: Texas Address Involved: Texas Address Address: Texas Zip: 77056  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Texas Address Address Address Involved: Texas Address A	_	-		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/001,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kcvin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589	Other		City: Houston	State: Texas Zip: 77056
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589	Execution Date: MAY 13, 2004		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589	4 Application number(s) or pater	yt number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/001,393  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589	• •		cation, the execution d	late of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		egemen wan a new app.		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589	1''			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589	10/001,393			
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  Authorized to pe charged to deposit account			1	- Union and antonic implication
Name: Kevin M. Faulkner  Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  6. Deposit account number:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of ap	phications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	<u> </u>	o manos.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3,41)\$
Internal Address: Univation Technologies, LLC  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  6. Deposit account number:  6. Deposit account number:  6. Deposit account number:	<del></del>		1	
Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  8. Deposit account number:  50-0589  COPY  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Internal Address: Univation Te	chnologies, LLC	-	
Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  50-0589  COPY  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950  50-0589  COPY  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			8 Denosit account o	number
50-0589  (Attach dualicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	SSSS San Feline	: Suite 1950	o. Deposit account	COPY
(Attach dualicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Street Address: 3333 San Fempe	,	50-0589	COP
Hauston TY - 77056 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Addition State: 1A Zip: 77030	City: Houston State: TX	Zip: 77056	(Attach dupilcate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	9. Statement and signature.		<u>ر                                      </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing	information is true and	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	is a true copy of the original d	ocument.	1.	1/22/25
Name of Person Signing Signature / Jack		<i>f</i>	Signature	/ Date
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			- · ·	documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number

#### 

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

#### ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

of:

Washington Street 1790 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in UNITED STATES Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) No. 10/001,393 which was filed on October 23, 2001 and entitled: DIENE FUNCTIONALIZED CATALYST SUPPORTS AND SUPPORTED CATALYST COMPOSITIONS

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

of:

5555 San Felipe

Houston, Texas 77056 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

### ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

<u>13</u> day of \_

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Noreen D. Warrick

Secretary

CORP.

**SEAL** 

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

Accepted by us:

At Houston, Texas 77056, USA

this A 

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

ASSIGNEE

Raul R. Montes

General Counsel & Secretary

CORP.

SEAL

**PATENT** REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0897 This Notarial Cortificate \$50 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same \$50 number.

This Noterial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF Michigan ) SS County/Parish of Midland )
On this 13 day of 10 4, personally appeared before me, Noreen D. Warrick, Secretary,
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document
Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of Dow Global Technologies Inc.
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.
I further certify that said authority, dated February 11, 2002, is based on
an Authorization Policy of the said Corporation,
which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

SEAL

Ann Heritier
Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan
Acting in Midland County
My Commission Expires December 03, 2006

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0898 This Notarial Certificate 553 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 553 number.

- 553 - 553

This Notarial Certificate 553 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 553 number.

(CORPORATE OFFICER)

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

United States of America ) State of TEXAS County of Harris

Corporate Signator's Name and Title

On this 20 day of January 2005 personally appeared before me,

Mullion month

Raul R. Montes, General Counsel & Secretary

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document

transfer assignment for and on behalf of Univation Technologies, LLC

Incorporation

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

**Notary Signature** 

Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area

SEAL

MAUREEN M. WHITE Notary Public, State of Tions

Attach this Notarial Certificate 553 to a document in the ENGLISH language.

RECORDED: 01/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0899